O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1205 (2015)
Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Natural
Resources Appropriations Subcommittee

Representative Rodrigues, R. offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)
Between lines 580 and 581, insert:

(6) For the 2015-2016 fiscal year, the sum of $1,000,000

in nonrecurring funds is appropriated from the General Revenue

Fund to the Department of Environmental Protection for the

purpose of performing the study pursuant to s. 377.2436, Florida

Statutes, as created by this act.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 33 and insert:
circumstances; providing an appropriation; amending s. 377.37,

F.S.; increasing

573837 - hl1205-11ine580 Rodriguesl.docx
Published On: 4/6/2015 6:05:05 PM
Page 1 of 1



