Amendment No. 1

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Natural
2	Resources Appropriations Subcommittee
3	Representative Rodrigues, R. offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment (with title amendment)
6	Between lines 580 and 581, insert:
7	(6) For the 2015-2016 fiscal year, the sum of \$1,000,000
8	in nonrecurring funds is appropriated from the General Revenue
9	Fund to the Department of Environmental Protection for the
10	purpose of performing the study pursuant to s. 377.2436, Florida
11	Statutes, as created by this act.
12	
13	
14	TITLE AMENDMENT
15	Remove line 33 and insert:
16	circumstances; providing an appropriation; amending s. 377.37,
17	F.S.; increasing

573837 - h1205-line580 Rodrigues1.docx

Published On: 4/6/2015 6:05:05 PM